## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Beach	03/06/1997
William X. Tracy	03/20/1997
Thomas K. Roslak	03/12/1997
John Klein	02/27/1997

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Symbol Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	One Motorola Plaza
City:	Holtsville
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11742

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7040541

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)576-3750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-576-5217

Email: usadocketing@motorolasolutions.com

Correspondent Name: Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Address Line 1: 1303 E. Algonquin Road

Address Line 2: IL01 - 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Schaumburg, ILLINOIS 60196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MA0000032407
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine DiTrapani

## Total Attachments: 4

source=SBL00467 USA Assignment#page1.tif source=SBL00467 USA Assignment#page2.tif source=SBL00467 USA Assignment#page3.tif source=SBL00467 USA Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026500 FRAME: 0187

40,00 7040

CH \$40,00

501576119

Attorney Docket No.: 467X Serial No. 08/780,023

Record and Return to:

Symbol Technologies, Inc. One Symbol Plaza Holtsville, New York 11742-1300

Att.: Legal Department

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ROBERT BEACH, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1850 Middleton Avenue, Los Altos, California 94204, WILLIAM X. TRACY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 33 Bellmore Street, Floral Park, New York 11001, THOMAS K. ROSLAK, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 34 Andy's Lane, Eastport, New York 11941, and JOHN KLEIN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 220 La Via Azul Ct., Morgan Hill, California 95037, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", represent that they are the inventors of a new and original invention for INTRANET SCANNING TERMINAL SYSTEM for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on December 20, 1996 and granted Serial No. 08/780,023; and

WHEREAS, SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office for the transaction of business at One Symbol Plaza, Holtsville, NY 11742-1300, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in them hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any improvements, additions to, or modifications of said invention, which the said ASSIGNORS may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by said ASSIGNORS had this sale not been made, and the said ASSIGNORS hereby PATENT

REFL: 8542 FRAME: 0250

PATENT REEL: 026500 FRAME: 0188 represent and warrant that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNORS further represent and warrant that they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to them or to their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The said ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seal as of the date and year first below written.

ROBERT REACH

WILLIAM X. TRACY

Junk Rull

2

PATENT REEL: 8542 FRAME: 0251

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) )
COUNTY OF	
the individual named in an	ACH to me known and known to me to be and who executed the foregoing cknowledged to me that he executed the second Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK	) ) ss.:
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK	
personally came WILLIAM X be the individual named in instrument, and she duly a	ay of Macle, 1997, before me TRACY/to me known and known to me to a and who executed the foregoing acknowledged to me that she executed the
same.	Speader besidein
	Notary Public MERCEDES DESIDERIO
STATE OF NEW YORK	) NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 4914207
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	) SS.: Qualified in 3.34-di County
be the individual named in	ROSLAK to me known and known to me to an and who executed the foregoing cknowledged to me that he executed the
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)
county of Santa Clara	) ss.: )
On this Other dame JOHN KLEIN individual named in and wh	n .)
MESHCIA - DOCHSTADER Commission 9-109586 Notices Purch Cottomia Sopiet Curry My Cotty 178-1000	Notary Public  Medial : Dockstabes Commission # 100/066 Notary Public Colfornia Sorta Corr County My Corpora TIE No 70, 1900  REPORT 8542 FRAINS 02.52

PATENT REEL: 026500 FRAME: 0190

within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person (s), or the entity upon behalf of which	of CALIFORNIA	- Carlot (Mark 1980) - Mark (
before me. Sunday M. Mitchell, Notary Publication of Pages:  ersonally appeared    Comment of the of Officer in p. Jane Dec. Notary Public	ny of SANTA CLARA	
personally known to me	MARCH LE, 1967 befor	eme, Sunday M. Mitchell, Notary Publi
personally known to me	oale onally appeared Robbin	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane (Dop. Notary Public")
Aproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence  to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/hen/their authorized capacity and that by his/hen/their authorized capacity and that he same in his/hen/their authorized capacity and that he/she executed the same in his/hen/their authorized capacity and that he/she executed the same in his/hen/their authorized capacity.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  **WITNESS my hand and official seal.**  **WITNESS my hand and offici	3	
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person (s), or the entity upon behalf of which		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  WITNESS my hand and of Note of Not		to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/the executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ise and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(acted, executed the instrument.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prove this form to another document.  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Do	Notary Public — California	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prescription of Attached Document  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:    3/4/9/2		Gundai M. nutchell
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prescription of Attached Document  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Document Date:  Document Date:  Document Named Above:  Document Named Above:  Document Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Document Date:  Document Da		
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	oh the information below is not required by law	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Climited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Number of Pages:  Number of Pages:  Number of Pages:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Climited General  Attorney-in-Fact	fraudulent removal and	realtachment of this form to another document
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Climited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Number of Pages:  Number of Pages:  Number of Pages:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Climited General  Attorney-in-Fact	cription of Attached Documer	nt
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Climited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Number of Pages:  Number of Pages:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Climited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Number of Pages:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Attorney-in-Fact	•	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner—— Limited General Attorney-in-Fact  Signer's Name:  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Corporate Officer		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner—— Limited General Attorney-in-Fact  Signer's Name:  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Corporate Officer	ument Date: 3/4/42	Number of Pages:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner—Claimited Claimed Claimed Attorney-in-Fact  Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): C		
Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner—CLimited C General Attorney-in-Fact Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Corporate Officer Ti		
Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner—CLimited C General Attorney-in-Fact Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Corporate Officer Ti	er's Name:	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer     ☐ Corporate Officer       Title(s):     Title(s):       Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General     ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General       Attorney-in-Fact     ☐ Attorney-in-Fact	dividual	i Individual
Attorney-in-Fact Attorney-in-Fact	orporate Officer	£1 Corporate Officer
Attorney-in-Fact Attorney-in-Fact	IIIe(s);	
1 Trusten	ttorney-in-Fact	Attorney-in-Fact
Trustee Drug Tourist Tourist	usiec	; i. r)usice
3 Guardian of Conservator OF SIGHER 1 Guardian of Conservator OF SIGHER	cuardian of Conservator of Sit	SHEE 1 Guardian of Conservator OF SIGHER
Other: Top of thumb here ( ) Other: Top of thumb	ther:	mits here : Top of thumb here
	Manage Management of the contrast of the contr	
Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:		Signer Is Representing:
	er Is Representing:	
	-	alligas (hang), alleks interpalentasis, hada halilika ini-palentasis ini-palentasis alleksis interpalentasis ini
	-	

**PATENT REEL: 026500 FRAME: 0191** 

RECORDED: 06/26/2011